

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL. M.P. NO. 16026/2010 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2490 OF 2009

SUSHIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)  
(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RReply to the application be filed  
positively within two weeks from today.  
Stand over for two weeks.[Rajni Mukhi ]  
P.A.[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master