

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 16026/2010 in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2490 OF 2009

SUSHIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)  
(with office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Manjit Singh, A.A. G.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel  
appearing for the State, list the matter on  
13.12.2010.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master