

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No. 16026/2010 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2490 OF 2009

SUSHIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

(with Office Report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G. For
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Gurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel, stand over to
17th January, 2011.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master